THE NEW
TOM MERRY’S OWN



Published by

MANDEVILLE PUBLICATIONS
45 Great Russell Street, London, W.C.1

Printed by The Reynard Press, Ltd., Flitcroft Street, London, W.C.2



S T R

=

THE NEW
TOM MERRY’S
OWN

MANDEVILLE PUBLICATIONS

R i e ST USRI

T s n g i
HHHHHBHHB T HEH T OHHIT O U AT TR

i




FOREWORD

Here is Tom Merry’s Own again.

He}e are all our old friends, Tom Merry and Jimmy Silver, Arthur
Augustus D’Arcy and Billy Bunter, and the rest of the happy crowd, as lively
as ever.

Kingdoms rise and fall : frontiers fluctuate : old landmarks are lost : but
Tom Merry and Co., like the poet’s little brook, go on : to delight—I hope—
my young readers while reminding older ones of happy days that are gone.
Meet once more Billy Bunter, fattest and most fatuous member of the
Greyfriars communityv : Tom Merry, that cheery specimen of British boyhood:
Arthur Augustus D’Arcy, the glass of fashion and the mould of form at St.
Jim’s: Jimmy Silver and his comrades of Rockwood School. And if you
enjoy their company as much as I have enjoyed chronicling their adventures—
and misadventures—then no one will be happier than,

Your old Friend,
Martin Clifford

iv



CONTENTS

THE GHOST OF ST. JIM’S ...
by Frank Richards

THIS IS ABOUT YOU...
by Edward Northcott

THE TENTING CIRCUS GOES OUT
by Butch Reynolds

CRAB WISE'!
by Edward Northcott

A BARGAIN IN BIKES

by Owen Conquest

[ WHISTLE WHILE THEY PLAY ...
by a Football League Referee

JUST A DOG

by Clive Fenn

BAD LUCK FOR BILLY BUNTER
by Frank Richards

THE FIRST JOURNEY TO THE MOON...
5y 1. O. Evans, F.R.G.S.

WICKET-KEEPING “ DOWN UNDER ”
5y Godfrey Evans

TOUGH ON TURKEY...
by Frank Richards

JUST AN INCH OF RAIN

5y Tom Grosvenor

THE LITTLE MAN WITH A BIG HEART
5y Edward Northcott
v

72

73

80

81

107

112

115

162

168

171

188

189



