## THE NEW TOM MERRY'S OWN

## Published by MANDEVILLE PUBLICATIONS 45 Great Russell Street, London, W.C.1

### THE NEW

# THE NOW MITON WITH THE NOW WITH TOM MERRY'S OWN

MANDEVILLE PUBLICATIONS

#### **FOREWORD**

Here is Tom Merry's Own again.

Here are all our old friends, Tom Merry and Jimmy Silver, Arthur Augustus D'Arcy and Billy Bunter, and the rest of the happy crowd, as lively as ever.

Kingdoms rise and fall: frontiers fluctuate: old landmarks are lost: but Tom Merry and Co., like the poet's little brook, go on: to delight—I hope—my young readers while reminding older ones of happy days that are gone. Meet once more Billy Bunter, fattest and most fatuous member of the Greyfriars community: Tom Merry, that cheery specimen of British boyhood: Arthur Augustus D'Arcy, the glass of fashion and the mould of form at St. Jim's: Jimmy Silver and his comrades of Rockwood School. And if you enjoy their company as much as I have enjoyed chronicling their adventures—and misadventures—then no one will be happier than,

Your old Friend,

Martin Clifford

### CONTENTS

THE GHOST OF ST. JIM'S by Frank Richards	•••	•••	***	•••	7
THIS IS ABOUT YOU by Edward Northcott	•••	•••		•••	72
THE TENTING CIRCUS GOES OUT by Butch Reynolds	•••	***		•••	73
CRAB WISE!				•••	80
A BARGAIN IN BIKES by Owen Conquest	•••	•••			81
I WHISTLE WHILE THEY PLAY by a Football League Referee	***	•••			107
JUST A DOG by Clive Fenn	•••	•••			112
BAD LUCK FOR BILLY BUNTER by Frank Richards	•••	•••	,	***	115
THE FIRST JOURNEY TO THE MOON by I. O. Evans, F.R.G.S.	•••	•••	•••	•••	162
WICKET-KEEPING "DOWN UNDER" by Godfrey Evans	•••	•••	•••		168
TOUGH ON TURKEY by Frank Richards		•••			171
JUST AN INCH OF RAIN	•••		•••	•••	188
THE LITTLE MAN WITH A BIG HEAD by Edward Northcott	RT	•••			189